
                Cathedral vs Gateway at Comp - 10/15/2013 9:01:50 PM                 
                          Chicopee State Park, Chicopee, MA                          

                        Open Men 5000 Meter Run                         
========================================================================
    Name                  Yr Team                 Pace/M      Time   Pts
------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 William Brunton       12 Cathedral            5:40.5  17:38.25    --
  2 Patrick Byrnes        11 Chicopee Comp        5:42.5  17:44.40    --
  3 Nolan Fisher          12 Chicopee Comp        6:04.6  18:53.03    --
  4 Chris Hanechak        12 Gateway              6:06.8  19:00.04    --
  5 Brendan Markey        10 Cathedral            6:14.5  19:23.82    --
  6 Tim Sears              9 Cathedral            6:16.8  19:31.13    --
  7 Kyle Bessette         11 Gateway              6:21.4  19:45.31    --
  8 Kenneth Mendez        10 Chicopee Comp        6:40.8  20:45.57    --
  9 Davis Britland        10 Gateway              6:41.1  20:46.40    --
 10 Kyle Parks            10 Chicopee Comp        6:43.0  20:52.40    --
 11 Nam Pham              10 Cathedral            6:46.9  21:04.50    --
 12 Timothy Sturdivent    11 Chicopee Comp        6:58.3  21:40.15    --
 13 Nick Delisle          10 Chicopee Comp        7:00.2  21:45.98    --
 14 Connor Sliwa          11 Cathedral            7:01.6  21:50.17    --
 15 Joe Jones              9 Gateway              7:09.5  22:14.79    --
 16 Brandon Daniels        8 Gateway              7:10.3  22:17.21    --
 17 Brandon Ewing         10 Chicopee Comp        7:21.9  22:53.49    --
 18 Adam Rioux            11 Gateway              7:38.2  23:43.97    --
 19 Kyle Kisiel           11 Chicopee Comp        7:39.4  23:47.62    --
 20 Bradley Sargent       10 Chicopee Comp        7:40.8  23:52.07    --
 21 Joe Lepage             9 Chicopee Comp        7:41.1  23:52.95    --
 22 Austin Nguyen         10 Cathedral            7:42.1  23:56.23    --
 23 Denny Tran            10 Cathedral            7:42.2  23:56.49    --
 24 Tyler Ostrander        9 Chicopee Comp        7:54.9  24:35.87    --
 25 Tyler Heeter          10 Gateway              7:55.3  24:37.13    --
 26 Trevon Wright         10 Cathedral            7:59.5  24:50.18    --
 27 Michael Scuderi       10 Gateway              8:06.1  25:10.54    --
 28 Thomas Jones             Gateway              8:14.5  25:36.79    --
 29 Zachary Huber          9 Chicopee Comp        8:17.6  25:46.34    --
 30 Jeffrey Robinson      10 Cathedral            8:26.6  26:14.43    --
 31 Christian Tweed       10 Gateway              8:45.4  27:12.88    --
 32 Zachary Philbrick     11 Chicopee Comp        8:48.0  27:20.98    --
 33 Cameron Labrecque     11 Gateway              9:10.8  28:31.77    --
 34 Garrick Hanechak      10 Chicopee Comp        9:48.2  30:27.86    --
 35 Kyle Gamache           9 Chicopee Comp        9:59.1  31:01.76    --
 36 Ronnie Lafontaine      9 Chicopee Comp        10:48.  33:34.31    --
 37 Johanthan D'Amours     7 Gateway              10:52.  33:47.72    --

                Cathedral vs Gateway at Comp - 10/15/2013 9:01:50 PM                 
                          Chicopee State Park, Chicopee, MA                          

                       Open Women 5000 Meter Run                        
========================================================================
    Name                  Yr Team                 Pace/M      Time   Pts
------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Nora Markey              Cathedral            7:24.0  22:59.93    --
  2 Ashley Yost           11 Gateway              8:23.2  26:03.76    --
  3 Fay Grybowski         11 Gateway              8:26.2  26:13.13    --



  4 Arielle Bailargeon    12 Gateway              8:31.1  26:28.42    --
  5 Morgan Charette          Cathedral            8:41.2  26:59.62    --
  6 Anna Plewa            12 Chicopee Comp        8:43.0  27:05.30    --
  7 Kaelyn Aponte         10 Chicopee Comp        8:51.9  27:33.01    --
  8 Michelle Arbuzova      9 Chicopee Comp        8:57.2  27:49.50    --
  9 Jessica Thomas        10 Gateway              9:04.8  28:13.19    --
 10 Brianna Machnacz      11 Chicopee Comp        9:06.2  28:17.55    --
 11 Lina Lark              9 Cathedral            9:10.2  28:29.91    --
 12 Samantha Carrier      12 Chicopee Comp        9:28.7  29:27.24    --
 13 Ryley Carleton        10 Gateway              9:34.8  29:46.36    --
 14 Shyanne Jones          7 Gateway              9:35.6  29:48.89    --
 15 Jerri Griffin          7 Gateway              9:39.5  30:00.83    --
 16 Chelsea Valesquez        Cathedral            9:40.8  30:04.95    --
 17 Jenna Margarities     10 Gateway              9:43.1  30:12.04    --
 18 Jenna-lynn Herd       10 Chicopee Comp        9:49.0  30:30.50    --
 19 Xziana Dejesus         9 Chicopee Comp        9:54.9  30:48.72    --
 20 Iris Delaney           9 Gateway              10:05.  31:20.62    --
 21 Gabriela Ramirez-Lyon 10 Gateway              10:16.  31:54.55    --
 22 Mariah Mollison        8 Gateway              10:35.  32:54.35    --
 23 Madyson LaBreque       8 Gateway              10:35.  32:55.19    --
 24 Olivia Chao           10 Chicopee Comp        10:40.  33:10.71    --
 25 Erica Besancon        11 Gateway              10:50.  33:42.71    --
 26 Morgan Hiersche       11 Chicopee Comp        10:58.  34:06.03    --
 27 Meghan Crane           7 Gateway              11:51.  36:51.64    --
 28 Debbie Feliciano      11 Cathedral            12:14.  38:03.60    --
 29 Alli Gariepy           8 Gateway              12:57.  40:15.02    --
 30 Sam Sawyer            10 Gateway              13:25.  41:42.52    --

CATHEDRAL VS. CHICOPEE COMP

                        Open Men 5000 Meter Run                         
========================================================================
    Name                  Yr Team                 Pace/M      Time   Pts
------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 William Brunton       12 Cathedral            5:40.5  17:38.25     1
  2 Patrick Byrnes        11 Chicopee Comp        5:42.5  17:44.40     2
  3 Nolan Fisher          12 Chicopee Comp        6:04.6  18:53.03     3
  4 Brendan Markey        10 Cathedral            6:14.5  19:23.82     4
  5 Tim Sears              9 Cathedral            6:16.8  19:31.13     5
  6 Kenneth Mendez        10 Chicopee Comp        6:40.8  20:45.57     6
  7 Kyle Parks            10 Chicopee Comp        6:43.0  20:52.40     7
  8 Nam Pham              10 Cathedral            6:46.9  21:04.50     8
  9 Timothy Sturdivent    11 Chicopee Comp        6:58.3  21:40.15     9
 10 Nick Delisle          10 Chicopee Comp        7:00.2  21:45.98    10
 11 Connor Sliwa          11 Cathedral            7:01.6  21:50.17    11
 12 Brandon Ewing         10 Chicopee Comp        7:21.9  22:53.49    12
 13 Kyle Kisiel           11 Chicopee Comp        7:39.4  23:47.62    --
 14 Bradley Sargent       10 Chicopee Comp        7:40.8  23:52.07    --
 15 Joe Lepage             9 Chicopee Comp        7:41.1  23:52.95    --
 16 Austin Nguyen         10 Cathedral            7:42.1  23:56.23    13
 17 Denny Tran            10 Cathedral            7:42.2  23:56.49    14
 18 Tyler Ostrander        9 Chicopee Comp        7:54.9  24:35.87    --
 19 Trevon Wright         10 Cathedral            7:59.5  24:50.18    --
 20 Zachary Huber          9 Chicopee Comp        8:17.6  25:46.34    --
 21 Jeffrey Robinson      10 Cathedral            8:26.6  26:14.43    --



 22 Zachary Philbrick     11 Chicopee Comp        8:48.0  27:20.98    --
 23 Garrick Hanechak      10 Chicopee Comp        9:48.2  30:27.86    --
 24 Kyle Gamache           9 Chicopee Comp        9:59.1  31:01.76    --
 25 Ronnie Lafontaine      9 Chicopee Comp        10:48.  33:34.31    --

                  Open Men 5000 Meter Run Team Scores                   
========================================================================
    Team                   Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7) 
========================================================================
  1 Chicopee Comp          27      2    3    6    7    9   10   12  
      Total Time: 1:39:56      Average: 19:59.11      1-5 Split: 3:56
  2 Cathedral              29      1    4    5    8   11   13   14  
      Total Time: 1:39:28      Average: 19:53.58      1-5 Split: 4:12

CATHEDRAL VS. GATEWAY

                        Open Men 5000 Meter Run                         
========================================================================
    Name                  Yr Team                 Pace/M      Time   Pts
------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 William Brunton       12 Cathedral            5:40.5  17:38.25     1
  2 Chris Hanechak        12 Gateway              6:06.8  19:00.04     2
  3 Brendan Markey        10 Cathedral            6:14.5  19:23.82     3
  4 Tim Sears              9 Cathedral            6:16.8  19:31.13     4
  5 Kyle Bessette         11 Gateway              6:21.4  19:45.31     5
  6 Davis Britland        10 Gateway              6:41.1  20:46.40     6
  7 Nam Pham              10 Cathedral            6:46.9  21:04.50     7
  8 Connor Sliwa          11 Cathedral            7:01.6  21:50.17     8
  9 Joe Jones              9 Gateway              7:09.5  22:14.79     9
 10 Brandon Daniels        8 Gateway              7:10.3  22:17.21    10
 11 Adam Rioux            11 Gateway              7:38.2  23:43.97    11
 12 Austin Nguyen         10 Cathedral            7:42.1  23:56.23    12
 13 Denny Tran            10 Cathedral            7:42.2  23:56.49    13
 14 Tyler Heeter          10 Gateway              7:55.3  24:37.13    14
 15 Trevon Wright         10 Cathedral            7:59.5  24:50.18    --
 16 Michael Scuderi       10 Gateway              8:06.1  25:10.54    --
 17 Thomas Jones             Gateway              8:14.5  25:36.79    --
 18 Jeffrey Robinson      10 Cathedral            8:26.6  26:14.43    --
 19 Christian Tweed       10 Gateway              8:45.4  27:12.88    --
 20 Cameron Labrecque     11 Gateway              9:10.8  28:31.77    --
 21 Johanthan D'Amours     7 Gateway              10:52.  33:47.72    --

                  Open Men 5000 Meter Run Team Scores                   
========================================================================
    Team                   Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7) 
========================================================================
  1 Cathedral              23      1    3    4    7    8   12   13  
      Total Time: 1:39:28      Average: 19:53.58      1-5 Split: 4:12
  2 Gateway                32      2    5    6    9   10   11   14  
      Total Time: 1:44:04      Average: 20:48.75      1-5 Split: 3:18



CHICOPEE COMP VS. GATEWAY

                        Open Men 5000 Meter Run                         
========================================================================
    Name                  Yr Team                 Pace/M      Time   Pts
------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Patrick Byrnes        11 Chicopee Comp        5:42.5  17:44.40     1
  2 Nolan Fisher          12 Chicopee Comp        6:04.6  18:53.03     2
  3 Chris Hanechak        12 Gateway              6:06.8  19:00.04     3
  4 Kyle Bessette         11 Gateway              6:21.4  19:45.31     4
  5 Kenneth Mendez        10 Chicopee Comp        6:40.8  20:45.57     5
  6 Davis Britland        10 Gateway              6:41.1  20:46.40     6
  7 Kyle Parks            10 Chicopee Comp        6:43.0  20:52.40     7
  8 Timothy Sturdivent    11 Chicopee Comp        6:58.3  21:40.15     8
  9 Nick Delisle          10 Chicopee Comp        7:00.2  21:45.98     9
 10 Joe Jones              9 Gateway              7:09.5  22:14.79    10
 11 Brandon Daniels        8 Gateway              7:10.3  22:17.21    11
 12 Brandon Ewing         10 Chicopee Comp        7:21.9  22:53.49    12
 13 Adam Rioux            11 Gateway              7:38.2  23:43.97    13
 14 Kyle Kisiel           11 Chicopee Comp        7:39.4  23:47.62    --
 15 Bradley Sargent       10 Chicopee Comp        7:40.8  23:52.07    --
 16 Joe Lepage             9 Chicopee Comp        7:41.1  23:52.95    --
 17 Tyler Ostrander        9 Chicopee Comp        7:54.9  24:35.87    --
 18 Tyler Heeter          10 Gateway              7:55.3  24:37.13    14
 19 Michael Scuderi       10 Gateway              8:06.1  25:10.54    --
 20 Thomas Jones             Gateway              8:14.5  25:36.79    --
 21 Zachary Huber          9 Chicopee Comp        8:17.6  25:46.34    --
 22 Christian Tweed       10 Gateway              8:45.4  27:12.88    --
 23 Zachary Philbrick     11 Chicopee Comp        8:48.0  27:20.98    --
 24 Cameron Labrecque     11 Gateway              9:10.8  28:31.77    --
 25 Garrick Hanechak      10 Chicopee Comp        9:48.2  30:27.86    --
 26 Kyle Gamache           9 Chicopee Comp        9:59.1  31:01.76    --
 27 Ronnie Lafontaine      9 Chicopee Comp        10:48.  33:34.31    --
 28 Johanthan D'Amours     7 Gateway              10:52.  33:47.72    --

                  Open Men 5000 Meter Run Team Scores                   
========================================================================
    Team                   Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7) 
========================================================================
  1 Chicopee Comp          23      1    2    5    7    8    9   12  
      Total Time: 1:39:56      Average: 19:59.11      1-5 Split: 3:56
  2 Gateway                34      3    4    6   10   11   13   14  
      Total Time: 1:44:04      Average: 20:48.75      1-5 Split: 3:18

CATHEDRAL VS. CHICOPEE COMP

                       Open Women 5000 Meter Run                        
========================================================================
    Name                  Yr Team                 Pace/M      Time   Pts
------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Nora Markey              Cathedral            7:24.0  22:59.93     1



  2 Morgan Charette          Cathedral            8:41.2  26:59.62     2
  3 Anna Plewa            12 Chicopee Comp        8:43.0  27:05.30     3
  4 Kaelyn Aponte         10 Chicopee Comp        8:51.9  27:33.01     4
  5 Michelle Arbuzova      9 Chicopee Comp        8:57.2  27:49.50     5
  6 Brianna Machnacz      11 Chicopee Comp        9:06.2  28:17.55     6
  7 Lina Lark              9 Cathedral            9:10.2  28:29.91     7
  8 Samantha Carrier      12 Chicopee Comp        9:28.7  29:27.24     8
  9 Chelsea Valesquez        Cathedral            9:40.8  30:04.95     9
 10 Jenna-lynn Herd       10 Chicopee Comp        9:49.0  30:30.50    10
 11 Xziana Dejesus         9 Chicopee Comp        9:54.9  30:48.72    11
 12 Olivia Chao           10 Chicopee Comp        10:40.  33:10.71    --
 13 Morgan Hiersche       11 Chicopee Comp        10:58.  34:06.03    --
 14 Debbie Feliciano      11 Cathedral            12:14.  38:03.60    12

                 Open Women 5000 Meter Run Team Scores                  
========================================================================
    Team                   Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7) 
========================================================================
  1 Chicopee Comp          26      3    4    5    6    8   10   11  
      Total Time: 2:20:13      Average: 28:02.52      1-5 Split: 2:22
  2 Cathedral              31      1    2    7    9   12    -    -  
      Total Time: 2:26:39      Average: 29:19.61      1-5 Split: 15:04

CATHEDRAL VS. GATEWAY

                       Open Women 5000 Meter Run                        
========================================================================
    Name                  Yr Team                 Pace/M      Time   Pts
------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Nora Markey              Cathedral            7:24.0  22:59.93     1
  2 Ashley Yost           11 Gateway              8:23.2  26:03.76     2
  3 Fay Grybowski         11 Gateway              8:26.2  26:13.13     3
  4 Arielle Bailargeon    12 Gateway              8:31.1  26:28.42     4
  5 Morgan Charette          Cathedral            8:41.2  26:59.62     5
  6 Jessica Thomas        10 Gateway              9:04.8  28:13.19     6
  7 Lina Lark              9 Cathedral            9:10.2  28:29.91     7
  8 Ryley Carleton        10 Gateway              9:34.8  29:46.36     8
  9 Shyanne Jones          7 Gateway              9:35.6  29:48.89     9
 10 Jerri Griffin          7 Gateway              9:39.5  30:00.83    10
 11 Chelsea Valesquez        Cathedral            9:40.8  30:04.95    11
 12 Jenna Margarities     10 Gateway              9:43.1  30:12.04    --
 13 Iris Delaney           9 Gateway              10:05.  31:20.62    --
 14 Gabriela Ramirez-Lyon 10 Gateway              10:16.  31:54.55    --
 15 Mariah Mollison        8 Gateway              10:35.  32:54.35    --
 16 Madyson LaBreque       8 Gateway              10:35.  32:55.19    --
 17 Erica Besancon        11 Gateway              10:50.  33:42.71    --
 18 Meghan Crane           7 Gateway              11:51.  36:51.64    --
 19 Debbie Feliciano      11 Cathedral            12:14.  38:03.60    12
 20 Alli Gariepy           8 Gateway              12:57.  40:15.02    --
 21 Sam Sawyer            10 Gateway              13:25.  41:42.52    --



                 Open Women 5000 Meter Run Team Scores                  
========================================================================
    Team                   Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7) 
========================================================================
  1 Gateway                23      2    3    4    6    8    9   10  
      Total Time: 2:16:45      Average: 27:20.98      1-5 Split: 3:43
  2 Cathedral              36      1    5    7   11   12    -    -  
      Total Time: 2:26:39      Average: 29:19.61      1-5 Split: 15:04

CHICOPEE COMP VS. GATEWAY

                       Open Women 5000 Meter Run                        
========================================================================
    Name                  Yr Team                 Pace/M      Time   Pts
------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Ashley Yost           11 Gateway              8:23.2  26:03.76     1
  2 Fay Grybowski         11 Gateway              8:26.2  26:13.13     2
  3 Arielle Bailargeon    12 Gateway              8:31.1  26:28.42     3
  4 Anna Plewa            12 Chicopee Comp        8:43.0  27:05.30     4
  5 Kaelyn Aponte         10 Chicopee Comp        8:51.9  27:33.01     5
  6 Michelle Arbuzova      9 Chicopee Comp        8:57.2  27:49.50     6
  7 Jessica Thomas        10 Gateway              9:04.8  28:13.19     7
  8 Brianna Machnacz      11 Chicopee Comp        9:06.2  28:17.55     8
  9 Samantha Carrier      12 Chicopee Comp        9:28.7  29:27.24     9
 10 Ryley Carleton        10 Gateway              9:34.8  29:46.36    10
 11 Shyanne Jones          7 Gateway              9:35.6  29:48.89    11
 12 Jerri Griffin          7 Gateway              9:39.5  30:00.83    12
 13 Jenna Margarities     10 Gateway              9:43.1  30:12.04    --
 14 Jenna-lynn Herd       10 Chicopee Comp        9:49.0  30:30.50    13
 15 Xziana Dejesus         9 Chicopee Comp        9:54.9  30:48.72    14
 16 Iris Delaney           9 Gateway              10:05.  31:20.62    --
 17 Gabriela Ramirez-Lyon 10 Gateway              10:16.  31:54.55    --
 18 Mariah Mollison        8 Gateway              10:35.  32:54.35    --
 19 Madyson LaBreque       8 Gateway              10:35.  32:55.19    --
 20 Olivia Chao           10 Chicopee Comp        10:40.  33:10.71    --
 21 Erica Besancon        11 Gateway              10:50.  33:42.71    --
 22 Morgan Hiersche       11 Chicopee Comp        10:58.  34:06.03    --
 23 Meghan Crane           7 Gateway              11:51.  36:51.64    --
 24 Alli Gariepy           8 Gateway              12:57.  40:15.02    --
 25 Sam Sawyer            10 Gateway              13:25.  41:42.52    --

                 Open Women 5000 Meter Run Team Scores                  
========================================================================
    Team                   Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7) 
========================================================================
  1 Gateway                23      1    2    3    7   10   11   12  
      Total Time: 2:16:45      Average: 27:20.98      1-5 Split: 3:43
  2 Chicopee Comp          32      4    5    6    8    9   13   14  
      Total Time: 2:20:13      Average: 28:02.52      1-5 Split: 2:22


